

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 446 of 2024

Date of Order : 07.02.2025

Shri. Inamul Hoque

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. M.Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S.Laloo, GA.

Ms. S.Laloo, learned GA on behalf of the respondents submits that affidavit has been filed though the same is not yet on record.

Ms. M.Rahman, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits that she has received a copy of the same.

List this matter on 25-02-2025 for rejoinder if any.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.02.2025
"Samantha PS"