

Serial No.26
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 446 of 2024

Date of Order: 23.09.2025

Shri. Inamul Hoque Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.K.Hassan, Adv.
Ms. M.Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.
Ms. S.Laloo, GA.

Mr. S.K.Hassan, learned counsel for the petitioner, at the time of hearing submits that as the appointment orders have since been issued, he prays that he may be allowed to implead the concerned persons as party respondents. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16-10-2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
23.09.2025
"Samantha PS"