

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 446 of 2024

Date of Order: 04.11.2025

Inamul Hoque Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
 Ms. S. Laloo, GA.

Office note indicates that A/D card has not yet been received upon the respondent No. 3.

Ms. M. Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that she may be allowed two weeks' time to obtain status of service before the next date.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 24th November, 2025 for service report.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"